Buchanan Ingersoll £ Rooney pc

409 North Second Street

Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
Karen O. Moury T 717 237 4800
karen.moury@bipc.com www.buchananingersoll.com

July 22, 2015

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Elizabeth Barnes
The Honorable Joel H. Cheskis
Administrative Law Judges

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al. v. Respond Power LLC
Docket No. C-2014-2427659; and
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
v. Respond Power LLC, Docket No. C-2014-2438640

Dear Administrative Law Judges Barnes and Cheskis:

By this letter, Respond Power LLC hereby provides Your Honors and the parties with the
REVISED proprietary version of Saul Horowitz’s Statement No. 2. Please discard Mr.
Horowitz’s Statement Number 2, dated July 21, 2015.

A non-proprietary version will be submitted later this week. Copies of this letter have
been served upon all parties of record as evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
VALYV
Karen O. Moury

ce: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (via e-filing Letter and Certificate of Service Only)
Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al.
V.

Respond Power LLC

Pennsylvania Public Utility

Commission, Bureau of Investigation

and Enforcement

V.

Respond Power LL.C

Docket No. C-2014-2427659

Docket No. C-2014-2438640

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon

the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a

party).
Yia Email and First Class Mail

Elizabeth H. Barnes

Joel H. Cheskis

Administrative Law Judges
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

John M. Abel

Nicole R. DiTomo

Bureau of Consumer Protection
Office of Attorney General

15™ Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120
jabel@attorneygeneral.gov
nditomo(@attorneygeneral.gov

Sharon E. Webb

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 N. Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Candis A. Tunilo

Christy M. Appleby

Kristine E. Robinson

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
ctunilo@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
krobinson@paoca.org

Adam D. Young

Michael L. Swindler

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
adyoung(@pa.gov

mswindler@pa.gov

wascott{@pa.gov




Steve Estomin

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, Maryland 21044
sestomin@exeterassociates.com

Dated this 22™ day of July, 2015.

Barbara R. Alexander

83 Wedgewood Drive
Winthrop, Maine 04364
barbalexand@gmail.com

VY

Karen O. Moury, Esq.



